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~ and Article 9, Section 901 of Douglas County, Kansas, is hereby amended and. | .

day of = o - o 9

SECTION I. Chapter 20, Article 1A, Section 1A42 of the'City;of‘LawrenCa"
changed to read'as follows: . '~ .y ‘
40, Townhouse: A townhouse is one .of 4 group or row of not less than
two, nor more than ten, attached single-family residential ‘units designed
and built as one, but not more than one, multi-family structure within one - B
platted lot and facing upon a public street or private drive; the individual}
~ townhouses may or may not be owned separately. For the purpose of side yard
regulations, the structure containing the row or group- of townhouses shall
‘be considered as one structure occupying a single lot. o o
' (And, the renumbering of existing definitionms, number, 40 through 43 to |
(Ql‘through 44.) . o AT : S R

-~ SECTION II.~ Chapter 20, Article 1A, Section 1A42 of the City of Lawr-" |
‘ence,. and Article’9, Section 901 of Douglas County, Kansas, are hereby re- -

pealed and of no further force and effect.

After discussion it was moved by Mr. Cragan that this resolutionkbe'adOpted;'
seconded -by Mr. Neis, and carried unanimously. ' ' AR

No further business, 'the Board adjourned to meet on Wednesday,.Apfil 23, |

1980. : , _

ATTEST: Yo |
s T

D. E. Mathia County Clerk Beveriy X. Bradley i Chairman

4
April 23, 1980

The Board of County Commissioners of Douglas County met in regular adjourned|
session with all members of the Board present. '

Approved the minutes of the meeting of April 21, 1980.

The Board approved Commissioners Cancellation Order No. 1955. Order is on

file in the office of the County Clerk.

Ted McFarlane, Douglas County Ambulanc
Board and recommended the employment o
of EMIC-T, at the rate of $1100 per mo

e Service Manager, appeared before the |
f John P. Quinlavin, in the position
nth ($6.81/hour overtime), effective

Y
Pt eg‘gh‘a° ™~ the ambulance department. Bids shall be received at the office of the Board
AAQL(xéTiMJJh) of Commissioners, until 11:00 a.m., Wednesday, May 14, 1980, at which time
they will be publicly opened. Mr. McFarlane recommends that this notice be

Rmbﬁbuuﬂ 19€1 0¥ strative Expenses for federal Fiscal Year 1981 with the total federal share

May 24, 1980. After discussion it was moved by Mr. Neis that this recommen- |
dation be approved, seconded by Mr. Cragan,.and carried unanimously.
B [ L . -

Mr. McFarlane then presented the Board three quotes for medical supplies.
Mr. McFarlane recommended that the Board accept the quote from Medical Sys-
tems, Inc., Shawnee, Kansas, for miscellaneous medical supplies in the amoun#
of $792.97 and also accept the quote from Dyna-Med, Inc., Cincinnati, Ohio,
for miscellaneous medical supplies in the amount of $350.20. After discus-
sion it was moved by Mr. Cragan that these recommendations be approved,
seconded by Mr. Neis, and carried unanimously.

Mr. McFarlane then recommended to the Board a publiéation of Invitation for
Bids for closed bids for the sale of a 1975 Chevrolet truck chassis used by

published on three consecutive Fridays beginning April 25, 1980. After re-
view it was moved by Mr. Neis that this notice be issued as recommended,
seconded by Mr. Cragan, and carried unanimously.

 Travis Brann, emergency preparedness coordinator, appeared before the Board
and presented the proposed federal grant request for Personnel and Admini-

being $17,787. After discussion it was moved by M¥, Neis that this grant
request be approved for submission to the State Division of Emergency Pre-
paredness, seconded by Mr. Cragan, and carried unanimously.

The Board considered Resolution No. 80-17 which resolution refers specifi-
cally to the requirements of K.S.A. 19-436 which statute requires that the
Board give public notice of the total projected budget of the county appral-
ser's office for fiscal year 1981 in order that that amount levied for that
purpose shall be exempt from the aggregate tax levy limitations of Douglas
County, and if within sixty days after the last publication of this notice a
petition signed by electors of Douglas County equal in number to not less ‘
than five percent of the total qualified electors of Douglas County is filed
in the office of the County Election Officer requesting an election thereon,
such costs shall be within the aggregate tax levy limitation of the county
unless a proposition to exclude the same from such limitation is submitted
to and approved by a majority of the electors of the county voting at an
olection called and held thereon. If within such period no sufficient pro-
test is filed or if the clectors approve such proposition at an election
called and held thereon, that portion of the tax levies of such county which
is levied for the purpose of paying costs incurred by the county 1n comply-
ing with the provisions of K.S.A. 19-430 et seq. shall not be included in
computing the aggregatc tax levies of the county and as exempt from the limiq
tations imposed under the provision of K.S.A. 75-5001 to 79-5016, inclusive.
After complete review of the details of this resolution it was moved by Mr.




